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Zoning Commissioner RESRES The undersigned, ) .
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. : Towsor, Maryland 21204
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2nd Councilmanic District -

County and which ig

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing, , hereby petition for 2

Variance from Section

Of the_ lat _furthest removed £
I - - 3 -from
October 31, 1988 T S th height of 21 f¢,.

N . ] ' . el S of the Zoning Regulations of Balti i
Case No. 89-146-A i 14 be granted. There is no evidence in the record . Mrs. Horace V. Porter, Jr. . ' S i eg et {imore County, to the Zonin Law l :
Horace V. Porter, Jr., et ux . and, therefore, should be g ‘;gm&c;r:;ite Road ’ ; L following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) - of Baltimore County; for ¢

Petitioners that the subject variance would adversely affect the health, safety, Woodstock, Maryland 21163
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Denm's Rasmussen. Storage of boat (requires 10'6"

and/or general welfare of the public. Furthermore, strict compliance with RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ) County Executive a 2 Building was started and
fors N/E of the Intersection of Offutt and Granite Roads than planned mason went up two courses of block more

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW D th y : tical difficulty and/or unreasonable ’ : . a e
S e B.C.Z.R. would result in practica iffi Y 3001 Granite Road) . - . . '
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The Petitioners herein request a variance to permit an accessory . hardship upon the Petitioner. Horace V. Porter, Jr., et ux - Petitioners s n height

- Case No. 83-146-A . SEE ATTACHED

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations

door) because of cost and theft
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structure (garage) outside of the third of the lot farthest removed from .":I : Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub-

any street with a height of 21 feet in lieu of th . h iven above. th Dear Mr. & Mrs. Porter: t I N19720
i eet in lieu of the maximum permitted of 15 i i is Petition held, and for the reasons given ve, the . e i OF We, agree to pay expense i isi ;
g - lic hesriog on this Pe Enclosed please £ind a copy of the dscision rendered in the NS Betion, an s adres 1o un B o wn e sy, STHINE, posing. s, upon flng of tise 62,530
requested variance should be granted. above-captioned matter. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted L altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore Oounty,s and restrictions of
. L in accordance with the attached Order. .
The Petitioner, by Mr. Porter, appeared and testified. There : THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for . I/We do solemnly declare and affirm
v In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- = under the penalties of perjury, that I we
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wera no Proteslants. . : - 3! " day of october, 1988 that the Petition for ty may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within are the legal owner(s) of the property
S Baltimore County this _ 7% Y iﬁiiéy ?gg) g:isyof tﬁe date of this Order. For further information on o which is the subject of this Petition.

Zoning Variance to permit an accessory structure (garage) outside of the filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 494-3391. Contract Purchaser:

feet, as more particularly described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 3001

by
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Granite Rocad, zoned, R.C. 3, has been the residence of Petitioners for the third of the lot farthest removed from any street with a height of 21 feet Very truly yours,

in lieu of the maximum permitted of 15 feet, in accordance with Petition- ' ﬂ_,_ N (U,JL——ND

' ibi is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this ANN M. NASTAROWICZ
er's Exhibit 1, be and Y ! Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Order. AMN:bjs for Baltimore County s \_236 or Print Name)

1) Petitioner shall not allow or cause the accessory cc: People's Counsel ‘gjﬂzgj‘m, _____ é_) &M%aax_i.::{
structure to be converted to a second dwelling unit gnature

and/or apartments. The structure shall contain no | File
living or sleeping quarters, and no kitchen or bath- :

room facilities.
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past 16 years. Petitioner obtained a building permit in the spring of
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this year to construct an accessory structure in the rear yard for use as
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a storage building for a boat he purchased last winter. Shortly after
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learned that the height of the garage building exceeded the maximum ap-
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proved by Baltimore County. Upon final building inspection of the struc-
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evidencing its compatibility with the house and neighborhood. Testimony

indicated no detriment would be imposed upon the health, safety or general

welfare of the neighborhood.
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Towson, Maryla ; ; ; .
o o . = Office of Planning & Zoning
: . es sved and accepted for filing this Baltimore County Office Building
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26th day of __ pugust— —'
Dennis F. Ras::nussgn :
County Executive

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by aUUl’C_'l'iEY Oi the zggeizn%rﬁ;;rty - 29'%32° S ' _ : location: NE intersection of Offutt and Granite Roads Dennis Quﬁf}’,"fii‘iﬂ
Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on ' Y < ‘ 7 | | | |
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. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows: ) ' L N

| “~ROBERT HAINES cont Lemens
; ' ZONING COMMISSIONER

Re: Property Owner: Horace Virgil Porter, Jr.

_ ) . R _ _ . - : Pursuant to your request, the referenced rtv h been surwv i
Petition for Zoning Variance _ SRR . : Received by: James EDyep— ’ ed property has surveyed by this
o TEERy Bo140-A .y A Pet}t}onerwﬁt ux Chairman, zZoning Plans Bureau and the ccmr'ents below m@rked w1th_ an "X" are applicable and required
NE Intersection Offutt & Granite Roads o ' . Petitioner’s Advisory Committee . to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

. : b e Attorney
(3001 Granite Road) _ . . i :
2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic SN B _ : . () 1. ll?lre I;gdrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
betitioner(s)r Horace Virgil Porter, Jr., et ux B .. , ocated at J.nter.:vals or _  feet along an approved road in accor-
e SLrEWLEDs FRIDAY, OCTOEER 21, 1968 at 9:00 a.m. . N ; _ ) dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Depart-

. ; S o ment of Public Works.

Variance to permit an accessory structure {(garage) outside of the third
of the lot furthest removed from any street with height of 21 ft. in

lieu of the required 15 feet, respectively. R T o e e o e o - S Gl T A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

. cps s ilding permit may be issued e T A I PRI EN HR B The site shall be made to comply with all licabl
In the event that this Petition 1s granted, a bU1_ L . o : ¥ E A R o : ; S T S T Y T S : . -0 comply epplicable parts of the
wgthin the thirty (30) day appeal period. The 20"123 Co:;mxsa?r:e; w:}ll,tll:g:ever. , , Tt e et e T g T e SR T T e D Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.
: i i it during - : . _ ,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance ol said perm ; ; . _ N ot : A T e A R N n s o
period for gzod caus® shown. Such request must be in writing and rece;ved_m S T T el e T e T T T T e e The bLulc_ilngs and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
this office by the date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing. _ I S T woe s DT e e comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protec-

tion Association Standard No, 101 "Life Safety Code," 1976 edition
prior to occupancy.

Site plans are approved, as drawn.
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The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,

ks

OWHNER

PETITIONER (S) EXHIBIT (Z/)

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

| | " pctober 10, 1988

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

111 K. Chesza ke Ave,
Towson, Margiand. 21204 Mr. & Mrs. Horace V. Porter, Jr,

3001 Granite Road
oo Woodstock, Maryland 21163

RE: - Item No. 62 - Case No. 89-146-A
Petitioner: Horace V. Porter, Jr., et ux
MEMBETS Petitlon for Zoning Variance

Bureau of

Engineering
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Porter:
Department of .
Traffic Engineering

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, The following
Bureau of comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the
Fire Prevention zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made
Health Department aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans
Project Planning . that may have a bearing on this case, The Director of Planning
may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner with
recommendations as to the sultability of the requested zoning.

State Roads Commission

Building Department
Board of Education

Zoning Ada.nistration Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

lndustri;l Committee at this time that offer or request information on your

Development ~ petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
received,” I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment
that is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This

" petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

e & D@%u fd#-
AMES E. DYER ©

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
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